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DEPTH CHART
OFFENSE	
	 No.	 Name (Hgt., Wgt., Yr., 	Hometown, High School/Previous School)
QB	 12	 Rocky Lombardi	 (6-3, 227, Sr.-R, Clive, Iowa, Valley HS/Michigan State)
	 2	 Ethan Hampton (6-3, 204, Fr.-R, Elburn, Ill., Aurora Christian HS)
RB	 1	 Antario Brown (5-10, 218, So., Savannah, Ga., Beach HS)
	 30	 Harrison Waylee (5-10	, 192, So.-C, Johnston, Iowa, Urbandale HS)
  OR	 3	 Mason Blakemore (6-1, 207, So., Centralia, Ill., Centralia HS)
FB	 49	 Brock Lampe (6-1, 238, Fr.-R, 	Kenosha, Wis., Bradford HS)
TE	 83	 Liam Soraghan (6-7, 262, Sr.-R, 	Dearborn, Mich., Divine Child HS)
	 40	 Izzy Ozoh (6-4, 237, Fr.-R, Hazel Crest, Ill., Homewood-Flossmoor HS)
TE	 82	 Tristen Tewes (6-3, 251, So.-R, Pleasant Plains, Ill., Pleasant Plains HS)
	 89	 Kaymar Mimes (6-5, 255, Jr.-R, Long Branch, N.J., Long Branch/Pitt)  	
WR	 15	 Cole Tucker (6-2, 195	, Sr.-R, 	DeKalb, Ill., DeKalb HS)
	 84	 George Gumbs (6-4, 230, So., Chicago, Ill., Simeon HS)
WR	 18	 Shemar Thornton (5-11, 191, Sr., Miami, Fla., Hallandale HS/FIU)
	 11	 Messiah Travis (5-10, 183, So.-R, Chicago, Ill., Solorio Academy)
WR	 0	 Fabian McCray (6-2, 192, So.-R	, Chicago, Ill., Phillips HS)
	 8	 Kacper Rutkiewicz (5-8, 172, Jr., Mount Prospect, Ill., John Hersey HS, Illinois State)
LT	 70	 Marques Cox (6-6, 309	, Jr.-R	, Peoria, Ill., Peoria HS)
	 60	 Evan Buss (6-6, 313, So.-C	, Kimberly, Wis., Kimberly HS) 
LG	 76	 John Champe (6-4, 322, So.-C, 	Brookfield, Wis., Brookfield East HS)
	 77	 Luke Pinnick (6-4, 302, Fr.-R, State Center, Iowa, West Marshall HS)
C	 50	 Pete Nygra (6-4, 287, Fr.-R., North Indianapolis, Ind., Brownsburg HS)
	 64	 Matthew Schooley (6-2, 302, So.-C, Wisconsin Rapids, Wis., Lincoln HS)
RG	 65	 Logan Zschernitz (6-3, 319, So.-R, Spencer, Wis., Spencer HS)
	 74	 Tyler Pitcel (6-4, 310, So.-C, Mukwonago, Wis., Mukwonago HS)
RT	 69	 Nolan Potter (6-6, 309	, Jr.-R, 	Cedar Rapids, Iowa, Washington HS)
	 75	 Leif Engstrand (6-8, 335, So.-R, Oconomowoc, Wis., Oconomowoc HS)
	 		
DEFENSE
	 No.	 Name (Hgt., Wgt., Yr., 	Hometown, High School/Previous School)
DE	 4	 Ray Thomas (6-4, 256	, So.-C, Racine, Wis., Washington Park HS)
	 99	 Pierce Oppong (6-3, 257	, So.-C, Bloomington, Minn., Jefferson HS)
	 97	 Roy Williams (6-6, 246, Fr., Crestwood, Ill., Shepard HS)
DT	 95	 Devonte O’Malley (6-2	, 276, So.-C, Midlothian, Ill., Bremen HS)
	 10	 Demond Taylor Jr. (6-2	, 299, So.-R, East St. Louis, Ill., East St. Louis HS)
DT	 1	 James Ester (6-3, 295	, So.-R, Detroit, Mich., Cass Tech)
	 51	 Cade Haberman (6-2, 298, 	So., Omaha, Neb., Westside HS)
	 8	 Jeffrey Griffin Jr. (6-0, 301, Jr.-R, Homewood, Ill., Homewood-Flossmoor HS)
DE	 15	 Izayah Green-May (6-6, 242, Sr.-R, Bolingbrook, Ill., Bolingbrook HS/Wisconsin)
	 52	 Ivan Davis (6-3, 241	, So.-C, Canton, Mich., Plymouth HS)
  OR	 5	 Michael Kennedy (6-1	, 225, Sr.-R, Chicago, Ill., Mt. Carmel HS)
LB	 9	 Daveren Rayner (6-3, 208, So.-C, Indianapolis, Ind., Lawrence Central HS)	
	 44	 Ryan King (6-0, 218, Fr.-R, Wildwood, Mo., Chaminade College Prep)
LB	 11	 Kyle Pugh (6-0, 226, Sr.-S, Chicago Heights, Ill., Bloom Township HS)
  OR	 38	 Nick Rattin (6-2, 222	, Jr., Palatine, Ill., Fremd HS)
HSK	 26	 Jaden Dolphin (6-2, 216, So.-C, Des Plaines, Ill., Maine West HS)	
	 3	 Devin Lafayette (6-2, 197, 	Fr.-R, Arlington Heights, Ill., John Hersey HS)
CB	 14 	 Jordan Gandy (5-10, 182, Jr.	, DeKalb, Ill., DeKalb HS/South Dakota State)
	 22	 Cyrus McGarrell (6-2, 183, Fr.-R, Windsor, Ontario, Can., Clearwater Academy International [Fla.])
S	 6	 C.J. Brown (5-11, 194	, So.-C, Canton, Mich., Walled Lake Western HS)
	 23	 Jordan White (6-2, 208, So., Havre de Grace, Md., Havre de Grace HS/Youngstown St.)
S	 21	 Muhammad Jammeh (6-1, 198, Fr.-R., Detroit, Mich., Renaissance HS)
	 17	 Louis Frye (6-0, 	203, So., Teaneck, N.J.., Paramus Catholic HS)
  OR	 7	 Jordan Hansen (6-1, 200, So.-C, Arlington Heights, Ill., John Hersey HS)
CB	 12	 Eric Rogers (6-2, 184, So.-C, Burlington, N.J., Burlington Township HS) 
  OR	 2	 JaVaughn Byrd (6-0, 186, So., Milwaukee, Wis., Rufus King HS)
	
	
SPECIALISTS
	 No.	 Name (Hgt., Wgt., Yr., 	Hometown, High School/Previous School)
P	 98	 Tom Foley (6-4, 219, So.-R, 	Peoria, Ill., Peoria Notre Dame HS/Minnesota)
K	 39	 John Richardson (5-11,	 173, Jr.-R, Orland Park, Ill., Brother Rice HS)
LS	 91	 Isaac Hatfield (6-2, 228, Fr.-R, Georgetown, Ind., Floyd Central HS)
HO	 98	 Tom Foley (6-4, 219, So.-R, 	Peoria, Ill., Peoria Notre Dame HS/Minnesota)
KOR	 3	 Mason Blakemore (6-1, 207, So., Centralia, Ill., Centralia HS)
	 21	 Jaiden Credle (5-11, 195, Fr., Columbus, Ga., Carver HS)
  OR	 10	 Billy Dozier (5-10, 191, So., New Lenox, Ill., Lincoln Way West HS)
PR	 15	 Cole Tucker (6-2, 195	, Sr.-R, 	DeKalb, Ill., DeKalb HS)
	 8	 Kacper Rutkiewicz (5-8, 172, Jr., Mount Prospect, Ill., John Hersey HS/Illinois State)

Pronunciations
Name.............................................................. Pronunciation
AKANIMO ASUQUO...........Ah-kuh-NEE-moh Uh-SOO-kwah
Brett BOSTAD......................................................................................BO-stad
ANTARIO Brown..............................................................ann-TAIR-ee-oh
John CHAMPE......................................................... CHAMP (e is silent)
MARQUES Cox.....................................................................................Marcus
Jaiden CREDLE................................................................................CRAY-dul
NEVAN CREMASCOLI...............NEV-en KREH-muh-SKOL-ee
Cameron CROWELL....................................................................CRO-well
ABIATHAR Curry......................................................uh-BYE-uh-THARR
JADEN Dolphin.................................................................................... JAY-den
LEIF ENGSTRAND................................................... LEAF ANG-strand
Cade HABERMAN.............................................................Hobb-ER-man
Drew HOTH........................................................................HOETH (long o)
Muhammed JAMMEH.................................................................. Juh-MAY
JALEN Johnson........................................................................................JAY-lin
TERRON Kellman..............................................................................Turr-ON
AMARIYUN Knighten................................................. Uh-marr-EE-yun
Devin LAFAYETTE....................................................................Lah-FAY-ett
Brock LAMPE................................................................................... LAMP-ee
J.J. LIPPE....................................................................................................... LIP-ee
KAYMAR MIMES....................................................................K-marr Mims
DEVONTE O’Malley.......................................................Duh-VOHN-tay
MAKHI Nelson-Douglas...............................................................Muh-KY
Pete NYGRA........................................................................................NIE-gruh
Pierce OPPONG..............................................................................OH-pong
Izzy OZOH................................................................................................OH-zoe
Tyler PITCEL............................................................................................. PIT-sul
JASHON PROPHETE..............................................JAY-shon Prah-FIT
Nick & Joey RATTIN....................................................................ruh-TEEN
DAVEREN Rayner.....................................................................Dave-UR-in
LIAM REMPEL.............................................................. Lee-UM rem-PELL
Dawson RIPPERDA......................................................................Ruh-PURR-duh
KACPER RUTKIEWICZ..............................CASS-per ROOT-kuh-WITS
Matthew SCHOOLEY.............................................................................. SKOOL-ee
DAYVEN SHINHOSTER......................................Dave-IN SHIN-HOE-stir
LIAM SORAGHAN....................................................Lee-UM SORE-uh-HAN
DEMOND Taylor Jr...................................................................duh-MOND
Tristen TEWES........................................................................................ TAY-vis
MOHAMED TOURE..............................moe-HOMM-ed TORE-ray
Trey & Quinn URWILER.........................................................er-WILE-er
Nate VALCARCEL....................................................................Val-CAR-sul
Jacob WASKOW.........................................................................Wass-KOW
KANON Woodill..................................................................................Cannon
Logan ZSCHERNITZ..................................................................SHUR-nitz

Coaches
Daryl AGPALSA.................................................................... Ag-PAWL-suh
Nick BENEDETTO..................................................BENN-eh-DETT-oh
Eric EIDSNESS...............................................................................IDES-ness
Jordan GIGLI..........................................................................................GEE-lee
Jason ONYEBUAGU.......................................On-yay-BOO-ah-GOO

Hometowns
Oconomowoc...............................................Uh-CON-oh-muh-WALK
Mukwonago...........................................................Muh-GWAHN-UH-go 
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